

FOREST RIVER WARRANTY CLAIM FORM

DEALER ACCOUNT #	0005106	CLAIM STATUS	Authorized
BASDEN RV CENTER INC		CLAIM	2323501
DBA AMERICAN RV CENTER		CLAIM ORIGIN	WEB
600 E BASELINE ROAD		ORIGINAL CLAIM ID	
EVANSVILLE, IN 47725		VIN	5ZT2CAUB0SN301650
USA		CHASSIS VIN	
		MILEAGE	0
Labor rate:	\$185.00	SITE/WAREHOUSE	300 / 300
OWNER INFORMATION		ITEM #	CAT293QBCKLE-300
		DEALER RO #	76871
		CLAIM START DATE	06/05/2025
		CLAIM END DATE	01/01/1900

Retail Date of Purchase	WARRANTY EXPIRATION DATE
-------------------------	--------------------------

Claim Line Details

Labor

Line# 1	Operation Code 30-100-02-00-003062 Complaint, Cause, Correction Original Note : bhoffman@americanrvcenter.com, 2025-06-05 10:43:30 :: CABINET DOOR HINDGE LOOSE Cabinet door Cabinet door was loose, so took out old screws got new ones that are longer and now shuts correctly	Operational Description Cabinet Door Hinge or Latch, each - Interior/Cabinetry/Adjust/No Tread Code	
Model#	Dlr Sub Hrs	0.10	Sub Labor Amt \$18.50
Serial#	Appr Hrs	0.10	Appr Labor Amt \$18.50
Notes			

Labor

Line# 2	Operation Code 30-102-15-00-003365 Complaint, Cause, Correction Original Note : bhoffman@americanrvcenter.com, 2025-06-05 10:48:08 :: WALL PAPER IN THE SLIDE ROOM COMING LOOSE Vinyl trim was loose The trim was loose in the ceiling in the slide room, so took a roller to it too smooth it out and now is smoother than before	Operational Description Wall Access Panel - Interior/Panels, Ceilings, & Interior Moldings/Repair or Replace/No Tread Code	
Model#	Dlr Sub Hrs	0.10	Sub Labor Amt \$18.50
Serial#	Appr Hrs	0.10	Appr Labor Amt \$18.50
Notes			

Labor

Line# 3	Operation Code 30-99-24-00-001011 Complaint, Cause, Correction Original Note : bhoffman@americanrvcenter.com, 2025-06-05 10:49:07 :: THE CURTAIN FELL IN THE SLIDE ROOM AND NEEDS TO BE REINSATLLED Curtain Curtain was not hung up correctly so had to get a different piece of velcro to put on it so it hangs up correctly	Operational Description Curtains - Interior/Soft Goods/Repair/No Tread Code	
Model#	Dlr Sub Hrs	0.10	Sub Labor Amt \$18.50
Serial#	Appr Hrs	0.10	Appr Labor Amt \$18.50
Notes			

Labor

Line# 4	Operation Code 30-101-02-00-001076 Complaint, Cause, Correction Original Note : bhoffman@americanrvcenter.com, 2025-06-05 10:55:53 :: BATHROOM DOOR NOT SHUTTING Bathroom door Adjusted the bathroom door so the door will shut properly and adjust the screws	Operational Description Hinged Passage Door - Interior/Interior Doors/Adjust/No Tread Code	
---------	--	--	--

Model#	Dlr Sub Hrs	0.20	Sub Labor Amt	\$37.00
Serial#	Appr Hrs	0.20	Appr Labor Amt	\$37.00
Notes				

Labor

Line# 5	Operation Code 30-92-12-00-001150	Operational Description Fire Extinguisher Bracket - Interior/Interior Miscellaneous/Resecure or Tighten/ No Tread Code		
Complaint, Cause, Correction Original Note : bhoffman@americanrvcenter.com, 2025-06-05 10:59:02 :: FIRE EXT HOLDER NOT INSTALLED RIGHT Fire extinguisher Took off wall mount and reposition in new place now fire extinguisher is put in correctly				
Model#	Dlr Sub Hrs	0.05	Sub Labor Amt	\$9.25
Serial#	Appr Hrs	0.05	Appr Labor Amt	\$9.25
Notes				

Labor

Line# 6	Operation Code 20-66-02-00-000664	Operational Description Entry Door - RV - Exterior/Entry Doors/Adjust/No Tread Code		
Complaint, Cause, Correction Original Note : bhoffman@americanrvcenter.com, 2025-06-05 11:00:12 :: ENTRY DOOR NOT SHUTTING Entry door Adjusted the entry door now door will shut properly				
Model#	Dlr Sub Hrs	0.30	Sub Labor Amt	\$55.50
Serial#	Appr Hrs	0.30	Appr Labor Amt	\$55.50
Notes				

Labor

Line# 7	Operation Code 30-102-01-00-001096	Operational Description Interior Trim or Moldings, each - Interior/Panels, Ceilings, & Interior Moldings/ Replace/No Tread Code		
Complaint, Cause, Correction Original Note : bhoffman@americanrvcenter.com, 2025-06-05 11:01:19 :: DOOR FRAME PLASTIC NEAR THE SLIDING DOOR IS COMING LOOSE AND NEEDS TO BE REINSTALLED Plastic near door Pushed and reglued the door frame and now is not coming apart				
Model#	Dlr Sub Hrs	0.20	Sub Labor Amt	\$37.00
Serial#	Appr Hrs	0.20	Appr Labor Amt	\$37.00
Notes				

Labor

Line# 8	Operation Code 30-102-15-00-003365	Operational Description Wall Access Panel - Interior/Panels, Ceilings, & Interior Moldings/Repair or Replace/No Tread Code		
Complaint, Cause, Correction Original Note : bhoffman@americanrvcenter.com, 2025-06-05 11:02:42 :: WALL PAPER IN THE BUNK NEAR THE BED LATCH IS COMING LOOSE Wallpaper Took staple out of bedroom wall for wallpaper to set in better now isn't that noticeable				
Model#	Dlr Sub Hrs	0.10	Sub Labor Amt	\$18.50
Serial#	Appr Hrs	0.10	Appr Labor Amt	\$18.50
Notes				

Submitted	Labor Amt	\$212.75	Approved	Labor Amt	\$212.75
	Parts & Freight	\$0.00		Parts & Freight	\$0.00
	Total	\$212.75		Total	\$212.75

DEALER	DATE
--------	------

CUSTOMER	DATE
----------	------

SIGNATURE

I certify that I have performed these repairs consistent with Forest River Policies.

SIGNATURE

All repairs described have been inspected and are satisfactory.